505828725 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5875657 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Otyleaneet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR KARTASHOV	08/30/2017
PIERRE CRAEN	08/30/2017
NICOLAS TALLARON	08/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLIGHT AS	
Street Address:	KONGEVEIEN 77	
City:	HORTEN	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-3188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16623726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC S. FURMAN
Address Line 1: KNOBBE MARTENS

Address Line 2: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLOUG119.016APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC FURMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Furman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Global Assignment 57920EP01#page1.tif source=Signed Global Assignment 57920EP01#page2.tif source=Signed Global Assignment 57920EP01#page3.tif

PATENT 505828725 REEL: 051325 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Vladimir KartashovPierre CraenNicolas TallaronKnarrestien 4140 chemin du carmel6 Montée BonafousN-3189 HortenB-4053 EmbourgF-69004 LyonNorwayBelgiumFrance

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Adaptive lens

for which a European patent application was filed on 30 June 2017 under the number 17179006.6

to

poLight AS

Kongeveien 77

N-3188 Horten

Norway

a limited company existing under the laws of Norway (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

57920EP01

Assignors	
HORTEN 30.08.2017- Place and date	Signature, Vladimir Kartashov
Witness:	
16.16.1 30/8-17 Place and date	Signature, witness VISEKE SOLEM Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Name of witness (in capital letters) <u>\$\int Am 67. 23 ; 3/79 As 64000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>
Place and date	Signaturs, Pierre Sraen
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness VIBEKE SOLEM Name of witness (in capital letters) DAMGT 23, 3179 ASGARDSTRAW) WORKAY Address, witness
Herton 30/08/2017 Place and date	Signature, Nicolas Tallaron
Witness:	
Hades 378-17-	Signature, witness

57920EP01

	VIBBRE SOLEM
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	DAMGT, 23, 3179 ASGALDSTRAN
	NOEKAY
	Address, witness
Assignee	
3/8_201 Place and date	Signature <i>for</i> poLight AS
	204/IND GAUSEN, CED
	Name and title

57920EP01